PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James D. Crapo	06/11/2002
Brian J. Day	06/11/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Jewish Medical and Research Center
Street Address:	1400 Jackson Street
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80206

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11558408

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)720-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-720-2500

prosecutiondocketing@paulhastings.com Email:

PAUL, HASTINGS, JANOFSKY & WALKER LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: PO BOX 919092

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92191-9092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59062.00009.DIV1
-------------------------	------------------

Kenneth E. Jenkins NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 2

source=59062_00009_Assgt_National_Jewish#page1.tif source=59062_00009_Assgt_National_Jewish#page2.tif

PATENT

500401019 **REEL: 020128 FRAME: 0059**

Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road Eighth Floor Arlington, VA 22201-4714

1) James D. CRAPO

January 19, 2001;

Attorney Dkt: 2661-22

A S S I G N M E N T of U.S. Origin Patent Application

2) Brian J. DAY
(hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR), have made an invention
known as Dkt. 2661-22 and entitled: CANCER THERAPY
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States
was executed even date herewith and is about to be filed in
the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
\boxtimes was filed on <u>January 22, 2002</u> , Appln. No. <u>10/051,367</u> , which
claims priority from provisional Appln. No. 60/262,390, filed

AND WHEREAS NATIONAL JEWISH MEDICAL AND RESEARCH CENTER, 1400 Jackson Street, Denver, Colorado 80206

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest to the said invention in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, and foreign counterparts thereof, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention

REEL: 020128 FRAME: 0060

Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

600428